In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 8.3 & 6,5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

o

Companies House

*AB3MBWES*
A18 #81

18/04/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lofafofs[4]e[3]4

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Sector Aircraft Leasing Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Gareth

Surname

Roberts

3 |

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberi 1st Floor

Street | Hedrich House

|
Post town ] 14-16 Cross Street
County/Region | Reading
oseode [R[G[1[ [1[S[N[_
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Paul

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Ellison

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address

Buitding nameinumber' 1st Floor

8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ‘ Hedrich House

|
Post town ‘ 14-16 Cross Street
County/Region ’ Reading
Postcode [RIa[1] [1]sIn]
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ofs [/ [folifs

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

Sign and date/ / / J )

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

L

e b RRETe

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
your do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| e Alison Young

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name KRE Corporate Recovery LLP

| Address

1st Floor

Hedrich House

Post town

|

|

I 14-16 Cross Street
ICounly.'Regiun Reading

= ___[Rls[1] [1fsIn]

Country

|Dx

Telephone

01189 473090
Checklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is avaitable in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Sector Aircraft Leasing Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 08054634

Staternent as to the affairs of (a) Sector Aviation Holdings Limited of ¢/o KRE Corporate Recovery LLP, 1st
Floor, Hedrich House, 14-16 Cross Street, Reading, RG1 15N

On the 4 April 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 4 April 2019.

Full name Alan Murray
p

4 7 /' / S
Signed 5,.{/1../.,51 S

?
S

Sl SN

Dated 4 April 2019

Resources for IPs LLP 2017



Sector Aircraft Leasing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Stephen & Peter Bond (3,300,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (3,300,000.00}

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Inter Company Book Debt 47,210,998.00 NIL
Book Debts 8,033,366.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 10,000.00 10,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,000.00




Sector Aircraft Leasing Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
e _ NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NL
10,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appficable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil S
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 3,300,000.00
.. .3,300,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges _(3.290.000.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdowny ~~ NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,371,494.75
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 3,500,000.00
17,871,494.75

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {17,871,494.75)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 3,290,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (21,161,494.75)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 22,000.00
22,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (21,183,494.75)

Signature z.j ‘;1«{///4«”1 Date Ly -Li~19




5580 6402 Wdvy 6o

60°6102 JaA 03 Sdi

£ o ) ebeg

aJmeubis

SL°S6v'118'2)

Buijeio) seiug v

GL'ES0'E08'T
00l

00°000'00S'€

00'LeP 895" 1L

VSN 'GZZ9v "eueipu| 'sijodeuelpu) ‘g0-gN-OW :8p0J paads 198lS uelpUs S 06Y
aouel4 'x303D sIBuny €956 £61 DIUS 'SEIRJED S|QNSLUL] ‘SANBUINNA 3P 9Nl 92T
ZZi 863N 'BuA | uodn

aseoman ‘'uojuaqbuo ‘meIa Mied uoiueg ‘Z0ZedE wooy ‘NHDI ‘uswsbeuep igad
vSe

¥.30 ‘Awseq 'unbuuog spsed ‘Woday spuelply 1seJ ‘0oL Buiping ‘paywi Jeuebo

uonelodion) askoy-siioy 00D
idOH 00HO

SWI0ISNT) § anuaAsy WH LOHD

PAYLUIT Sjusi}saAL aullly 00vo

3

ssalppy

awenN Aay

sjo)paly Auedwod - g
paywir] BuisesT yelouly 101295
d11 AMoaoooy 9je10dion IYM



0001 6102 Idy €0

U902 BA DS Sdl

g jo ¢ abeq

aneubis

0o°¢

000

0o'o

Buljjejo] sainu3 0

FimjoL

3 2osun

Fiaid

ss21ppy auieN Aoy

S103981(] ¢ S9vho|dulg - sioypasy Auedwon - Lg
poajwyy] Sursean) }jeiday 103008
d11 Aeaooay ajesodion JyM



Sector Aircraft Leasing Limited

Schedule of Secured Creditors and Special Creditor Groups

Secured Creditors

Name Type Date Value
Stephen & Peter Bond Fixed and Floating 2 June 2012 £3,300,000
Charge

Special Creditor Groups

Not applicable




